Cameron Park Community Services District 2502 Country Club Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682



## Landscaping & Lighting Assessments Districts (LLAD) Ad Hoc Committee Monday, February 24, 2020 4:00 p.m.

## Cameron Park Community Center 2502 Country Club Drive, Cameron Park

LLAD Ad Hoc Committee responsibilities include:

- Reviewing reconciled fund balance and current approved budgets;
- Recommending appropriate fiscal changes to the Board of Directors;
  - Assisting in identifying LLADs to address;
- Outreach to neighborhoods and participation at neighborhood meetings;
- Collaborating with staff and residents to determine strategies and suitable solutions to balance annual expenditures and revenues.

## Agenda

Members: Chair Director Holly Morrison (HM), Director Eric Aiston (EA), Dyana Anderly (DA)

Staff: General Manager Jill Ritzman, Parks Superintendent Mike Grassle

## Meeting has been cancelled.